

RCVD PUC SEC BUR JUL 15 2022 AM10:37

July 11, 2022

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: ENGIE Insight Services Inc. dba ENGIE Impact ("ENGIE Impact") Aggregator/Broker License A-2011-2234410 (Electric) and A-2013-2394195 (Gas)

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that effective July 6, 2022, ENGIE Impact has changed their Board of Directors. Attached hereto is a current list of ENGIE Impact's Officers and Directors.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

SomeWarrow

DONNA WASSON Sr. Paralegal

imw Enclosure ENGIE INSIGHT SERVICES INC. dba ENGIE Impact OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS EFFECTIVE July 6 2022

OFFICERS:

MATHIAS LELIEVRE, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD PAIGE JANSON, CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER, SUSTAINABLE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT CHRISTINE URI, CHIEF SUSTAINABILITY AND LEGAL OFFICER JEAN-FRANCOIS CHARGOIS, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

DIRECTORS:

MATHIAS LELIEVRE, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD CHRISTINE URI, CHIEF SUSTAINABILITY AND LEGAL OFFICER, BOARD SECRETARY



1313 N Atlantic St Ste 5000 Spokane WA 99201-2330 (800) 767-4197



Common Was Ith of PA PA PUC P. o. Bux 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265